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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 240 240 240 240 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 745 185 930 913 17 0 164 304 468 0 0 0

Program(s)]



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year

in the year in the year Lateral entry
(2017-18) 240 238 (2018-19) 46 (2020-21)
(2018-19) 240 236 (2019-20) 24 (2021-22)
(2019-20) 240 245 (2020-21) 24 (2022-23)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 10

Part Time 3

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

276

241

266

No. of
students
placed

66

158

104

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

430000 (Four Lakh
Thirty Thousand)

360000 (Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

421000 (Four Lakh
Twenty One
Thousand)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

120

80

132



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2021-22

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

528000 (five lakh twenty eight thou
sands only)

7264000 (seventy two lakh sixty fo
ur thousands only)

1325000 (thirteen lakh twenty five t
housands only)

10000000 (one crore only)

62265000 (six crore twenty two lak
h sixty five thousands only)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

1480313 (fourteen lakh eighty thou
sand three hundred thirteen only)

5225494 (fifty two lakh twenty five
thousand four hundred ninety four
only)

937000 (nine lakh thirty seven thou
sand only)

3419994 (thirty four lakh nineteen
thousand nine hundred ninety four
only)

53954000 (five crore thirty nine lak
h fifty four thousands only)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

1000000 (ten lakh only)

8097173 (eighty lakh ninety seven t
housand one hundred seventy thre
e only)

838114 (eight lakh thirty eight thou
sand one hundred fourteen only )

1000000 (ten lakh only)

47620000 (four crore seventy six la
kh twenty thousands only)



Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other 2565000 (twenty five lakh sixty five 4029000 (forty lakh twenty nine th 2370000 (twenty three lakh sevent
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied thousands only) ousands only) y thousands only)
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ 47000 (forty seven thousands only) 107000 (one lakh seven thousands 87000 (eighty seven thousands onl
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute only) y)
IPR
Calendar year 2022 2021 2020
No. of Patents Published 1 4 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 1 1
Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)
Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2100000 0 0

Amount Received in Words twenty lakh only Zero Zero



Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 26

Total no. of Client Organizations 8

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 740900

Amount Received in Words seven lakh forty thousand nine hundred only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2021-22

24

12

597094

five lakh ninety seven thousand ninety four

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification
1 Dr Arun kumar singh 48  Associate Professor Male Ph.D
2 Dr B D K Patro 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)

216

240

Currently working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

2020-21

10

41000

forty one thousands only

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Joining
Date

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

Leaving Association type
Date

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Dr Vivek Srivastava

Mr Abhishek Bajpei

Mr Amit Kumar Singh

Chauhan

Mr Ashwini Kumar

Upadhyay

Mr Rajiv Kumar

Miss Archana Verma

Dr Ravish Singh Rajput

Dr Chhaya Singh

Mr Saurabh Chauhan

Dr Anurag Shukla

Dr Akash Agarwal

Mr Santosh Kumar

Tirpathi

Mr Kamlesh Kumar
Bharti

Mr Mukul Saxena

38

34

40

35

34

34

33

33

37

41

36

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

180

120

156

96

84

84

204

96

108

120

168

204

144

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Mr Arastu Gautam

Mr Risabh Kasyap

Mr Vijay Tiwari

Dr Shimpi Singh Jadon

Mr Shashank Yadav

Mr Gaurish Joshi

Mr Naveen Kumar

Tiwari

Miss Shilpi Yadav

Mr Sudheer Kumar

Miss Archana Sharma

Mr Neeraj Kumar Gond

Mr Shivam Singh

Chauhan

Mr Krishn Pratap Singh

Mr Abhishek Patel

30

30

40

38

39

34

32

33

29

29

28

27

28

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

84

72

168

120

120

108

108

84

76

45

36

25

15

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

11-12-
2017

11-12-
2017

11-12-
2017

13-12-
2017

01-01-
2018

08-12-
2017

25-09-
2023

25-09-
2023

25-09-
2023

20-10-
2023

25-09-
2023

25-09-
2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contraciuat

Adhoc /
Contractual



31 Mr Rohit Singh
32 Mr Priyanshu Tripathi
33 Miss Shrurti Yadav
34 Dr Deepak Singh
35 Dr Amit Misra
36 Mr Vaibhav Chaturvedi
37 Mr Atul Kumar Lal
38 Miss Swati Maurya
39 Mr Yogesh Shekhar
40 Mr Chandrakant Yadav
a1 RACHNA ASTHANA
(J 1 agree

30

36

27

38

51

26

34

33

24

25

56

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

60

120

11

150

300

24

101

84

17

360

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-09-
2023

25-09-
2023

05-09-
2022

19-09-
2023

01-12-
2023

02-09-
2022

18-09-
2023

18-09-
2023

08-05-
2023

18-09-
2023

20-09-
2022

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



