

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-62087

Institute Name: Rajkiya Engineering College, Kannauj

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	240	240	240	240		

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		185	930	913	17	0	164	304	468	0	0	0

### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	240	238	(2018-19)	46	(2020-21)	276	66	430000 (Four Lakh Thirty Thousand)	120
(2018-19)	240	236	(2019-20)	24	(2021-22)	241	158	360000 (Three Lakh Sixty Thousand)	80
(2019-20)	240	245	(2020-21)	24	(2022-23)	266	104	421000 (Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand)	132

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	10
Part Time	3



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21								
Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time	0	0	2					

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	528000 (five lakh twenty eight thou sands only)	1480313 (fourteen lakh eighty thou sand three hundred thirteen only)	1000000 (ten lakh only)						
New Equipment and software for Laboratories	7264000 (seventy two lakh sixty fo ur thousands only)	5225494 (fifty two lakh twenty five thousand four hundred ninety four only)	8097173 (eighty lakh ninety seven t housand one hundred seventy thre e only)						
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	1325000 (thirteen lakh twenty five t housands only)	937000 (nine lakh thirty seven thou sand only)	838114 (eight lakh thirty eight thou sand one hundred fourteen only )						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	10000000 (one crore only)	3419994 (thirty four lakh nineteen thousand nine hundred ninety four only)	1000000 (ten lakh only)						
Annual Operational Expenditure									
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	62265000 (six crore twenty two lak h sixty five thousands only)	53954000 (five crore thirty nine lak h fifty four thousands only)	47620000 (four crore seve						

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services, rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	2565000 (twenty five lakh sixty five thousands only)	4029000 (forty lakh twenty nine th ousands only)	2370000 (twenty three lakh sevent y thousands only)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	47000 (forty seven thousands only)	107000 (one lakh seven thousands only)	87000 (eighty seven thousands onl y)

### IPR

Calendar year	2022	2021	2020
No. of Patents Published	1	4	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	1	1

# Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2100000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	twenty lakh only	Zero	Zero

### Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	26	24	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	8	12	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	740900	597094	41000
Amount Received in Words	seven lakh forty thousand nine hundred only	five lakh ninety seven thousand ninety four	forty one thousands only

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Arun kumar singh	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regula
2	Dr B D K Patro	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular

3	Dr Vivek Srivastava	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
4	Mr Abhishek Bajpei	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
5	Mr Amit Kumar Singh Chauhan	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	156	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
6	Mr Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	96	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
7	Mr Rajiv Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	84	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
8	Miss Archana Verma	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	84	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
9	Dr Ravish Singh Rajput	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
10	Dr Chhaya Singh	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
11	Mr Saurabh Chauhan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
12	Dr Anurag Shukla	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
13	Dr Akash Agarwal	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
14	Mr Santosh Kumar Tirpathi	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	204	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
15	Mr Kamlesh Kumar Bharti	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
16	Mr Mukul Saxena	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	96	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular

17	Mr Arastu Gautam	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	84	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
18	Mr Risabh Kasyap	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
19	Mr Vijay Tiwari	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	168	Yes	11-12- 2017	 Regular
20	Dr Shimpi Singh Jadon	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	11-12- 2017	 Regular
21	Mr Shashank Yadav	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	11-12- 2017	 Regular
22	Mr Gaurish Joshi	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	13-12- 2017	 Regular
23	Mr Naveen Kumar Tiwari	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	01-01- 2018	 Regular
24	Miss Shilpi Yadav	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	84	Yes	08-12- 2017	 Regular
25	Mr Sudheer Kumar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	76	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Miss Archana Sharma	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	45	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Mr Neeraj Kumar Gond	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	4	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
28	Mr Shivam Singh Chauhan	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	36	Yes	20-10- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Mr Krishn Pratap Singh	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	25	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contra
30	Mr Abhishek Patel	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	15	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual

31	Mr Rohit Singh	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Mr Priyanshu Tripathi	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	25-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	Miss Shrurti Yadav	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	11	Yes	05-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
34	Dr Deepak Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	19-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Dr Amit Misra	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	01-12- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	Mr Vaibhav Chaturvedi	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	02-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
37	Mr Atul Kumar Lal	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	101	Yes	18-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	Miss Swati Maurya	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	84	Yes	18-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	Mr Yogesh Shekhar	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	9	Yes	08-05- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	Mr Chandrakant Yadav	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	17	Yes	18-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	RACHNA ASTHANA	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	20-09- 2022	 Regular

□ I agree

Submit

